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Seventh Conference on Payment and  
Securities Settlement Systems  

6-9 July 2014, Ohrid, 
Republic of Macedonia 

 
 

LECTURERS 

No. Institution Name 
Position / 

Department 
Contact 

1. De Nederlandsche Bank Mr. Michiel van Doeveren 
Secretary of 
National Forum for 
SEPA-migration 

Tel: + 31 20 5243 445 

M.A.J.M.Van.Doeveren@dnb.nl 

2. De Nederlandsche Bank Mr. Jan Lamers 
Payments and 
Securities Department 

Tel: + 31 20 5242 445 

J.H.J.Lamers@dnb.nl 

3. De Nederlandsche Bank Ms. Ayse Zoodsma 
Policy Officer 
Payment Systems 
Policy Department 

Tel: + 31 20 5243 040 
A.Zoodsma-Sungur@dnb.nl 

4. Banco de Portugal Mr. Rui Pimentel 
Head of Unit  
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 351 21 3130 944 ext.20944 
Rui.Filipe.Pimentel@bportugal.pt 

5. BIS-CPSS 
Mr. Emanuel Freire, 
Macedonian Red Book Promotion  

Member of CPSS 
Secretariat 

Tel: + 41 61 2809 055 
Emanuel.Freire@bis.org 

FOREIGN PARTICIPANTS 

No. Institution Name 
Position / 

Department 
Contact 

6. Bulgarian National Bank Mr. Krasimir Krastev 
Senior Expert  
Payment Systems 
Oversight Division 

Tel: + 359 29 145 452 
Krastev.K@bnbank.org 

7. Bulgarian National Bank Mr. Stefan Antimov 
Senior Expert  
Payment Systems 
Division 

Tel: + 359 29 145 762 
antimov.s@bnbank.org 

8. Commerzbank Ms. Tatjana Drakulic 
Assistant  
Representative  

Tel: + 381 11 3018 520 
drakulic@commerzbank.com 

9. Czech National Bank Mr. Břetislav Krůpa 
Expert  
Legal and Payment 
Systems Oversight Unit  

Tel: + 420 224412705 
bretislav.krupa@cnb.cz  

10. Czech National Bank Mr. Michal Vodrážka 
Head  
Legal and Payment 
Systems Oversight Unit  

Tel: + 420 603 523 783 
Michal.vodrazka@cnb.cz 

11. Croatian National Bank 
Ms. Iva Kopecki, 
PRESENTER 

Senior Advisor 
Payment Operations 
Regulation and 
Development Dept. 

Tel: + 385 1 4564 796 
iva.kopecki@hnb.hr  

12. Croatian National Bank Ms. Ana Perkov 

Advisor  
Payment Operations 
Regulation and 
Development Dept. 

Tel: + 385 1 4564 739 
ana.perkov@hnb.hr 

13. Central bank of Hungary 
Mr. Gergely Balla, 
PRESENTER 

Analyst 
Directorate Financial 
Infrastructures, MNB 

Tel: + 36 428 2600/1068 
ballag@mnb.hu  
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14. 
Central bank of 
Montenegro 

Mr. Idriz Cetkovic 
Director  
Financial and banking 
operations division 

Tel: + 382 20 403 140 
idriz.cetkovic@cbcg.me 

15. 
Central bank of 
Montenegro 

Mr. Andrija Jovovic 
Director 
Payment Systems 
Division 

Tel: + 382 20 403 109 
andrija.jovovic@cbcg.me 

16. Central bank of Poland Ms. Magdalena Rabong 

Chief specialist 
Research division, 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 482 21851 112 
Magdalena.Rabong@nbp.pl 

17. Euroclear 
Mr. Stephan Koschmieder, 
PRESENTER 

Head of Unit  
Relationship 
Management 

Tel. + 49 69 2980 288-0 
Stephan.Koschmieder@euroclear.com 

18. National Bank of Serbia Ms. Dobrila  Vujanić 
Senior advisor 
Foreign Exchange 
Department 

Tel: + 381 11 333 7955 
dobrila.vujanic@nbs.rs 

19. National Bank of Serbia Ms. Jelena Plavša 
Head of Unit 
Foreign Exchange 
Department 

Tel: + 381 11 333 7956 
jelena.plavsa@nbs.rs 

20. 
National Bank of  
Slovakia  

Ms. Drahoslava Obuchová, 
PRESENTER 

Specialist 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 421 2 5787 2355 
Drahoslava.Obuchova@nbs.sk 

21. 
Central Bank of the 
Republic of Turkey 

Mr. Ozgur Kasapoglu 
Director 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 90 312 507 7930 
ozgur.kasapoglu@tcmb.gov.tr 

22. 
National bank of  
Ukraine 

Ms. Olena Mokliak Chief economist 
Tel: + 380 442301868 
Olena.Mokliak@bank.gov.ua 

DOMESTIC PARTICIPANTS 

No. Institution Name 
Position / 

Department 
Contact 

23. CaSys International 
Ms. Sandra Tomanovich, 
PANELIST 

Business Director 
Tel: + 389 2 3293 833 
sandrat@casys.com.mk 

24. CaSys International 
Ms. Filomena Pljakovska -
Asprovska 

Director  
Authorisation Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 3293 833 
filomenap@casys.com.mk 

25. CaSys International Mr. Zoran Jankovich 
Director 
IT Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3293 833 
zoranj@casys.com.mk 

26. 
Centralna kooperativna 
banka AD Skopje 

Ms. Snezana Bundalevska 
Dimitrovska 

Director  
Payment Cards 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3249 320 
Snezana.Bundalevska@ccbank.mk 

27. 
Clearing House KIBS AD 
Skopje 

Mr. Goran Anastasovski First General Director 
Tel: + 389 2 3297-401 
Goran.Anastasovski@kibs.mk 

28. 
Clearing House KIBS AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Sashka Kostovska Dlaka  
Advisor to  
General Directors 

Tel: + 389 2 3297400 and 5513400 
Sashka.KostovskaDlaka@kibs.mk 

29. 
Clearing House KIBS AD 
Skopje 

Mr. Nikola Paunkoski, 
PANELIST  

Director  
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3297400 and 5513400 
NikolaP@kibs.com.mk 

30. 
Clearing House KIBS AD 
Skopje 

Mr. Marin Piperkoski 

Director 
IT Infrastructure & 
Telecommunications 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3297400 and 5513400 
MarinP@kibs.com.mk 

31. 
Clearing House KIBS AD 
Skopje 

Mr. Vlado Blazhevski 
Director 
Development 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3297400 and 5513400 
VladoB@kibs.com.mk 
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32. 
Clearing House KIBS AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Olgica Boshkovikj 
Head of Unit 
Operational & Support 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3297400 and 5513400 
OlgicaB@kibs.com.mk 

33. 
Clearing House KIBS AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Liljana Joskoska 
Advisor 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3297400 and 5513400 
LiljanaJ@kibs.com.mk 

34. 
Clearing House KIBS AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Olgica Dimovska 
Head of Unit Payment 
Systems Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3297400 and 5513400 
OlgicaD@kibs.com.mk 

35. 
Central Register of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Mr. Vancho Kostadinovski General Director 
Tel: + 389 2 3288 100 
cr_info@crm.org.mk 

36. 
Central Securities 
Depository 

Ms. Elena Jakimovska 
Petrovska 

Director 
Board of Directors 

Tel: + 389 2 32 99 800 
cdhv@cdhv.org.mk 

37. Halk bank AD Skopje Mr. Risto Spirov 
Operations & Payment 
Systems Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3250 923 
risto.spirov@halkbank.mk 

38. Halk bank AD Skopje Mr. Atila Selim 
Payment Cards 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3250 923 
atila.selim@halkbank.mk 

39. 
Health Insurance Fund 
of Macedonia 

Mr. Goce Gavrilov 
Director 
IT Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3289044 
Goce@fzo.org.mk 

40. 
Health Insurance Fund 
of Macedonia 

Ms. Cveta Dukovska 
Head 
Treasury Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3289044 
CvetaD@fzo.org.mk 

41. 
Health Insurance Fund 
of Macedonia 

Mr. Arben Salihi State Internal Auditor 
Tel: + 389 2 3289044 
ArbenS@fzo.org.mk 

42. Kapital Banka AD Skopje Mr. Aco Ilieski 
Head of Unit 
Operational Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 3102 516; 078 489 555 
aco.ilieski@capitalbank.com.mk  

43. 
Komercijalna banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Biljana Mitevska  
Director  
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3168-901 
biljana.mitevska@kb.com.mk 

44. 
Komercijalna banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Biljana Adamcheska  
Advisor to Director  
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3168-903 
biljana.adamceska@kb.com.mk 

45. 
Komercijalna banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Lidija Jevtoska 
Coordinator 
Liquidity and Financial 
Markets Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 3168-306 
Lidija.jevtoska@kb.com.mk 

46. 
Komercijalna banka AD 

Skopje 
Ms. Valentina Kitanovich 

Head of Unit 
Forex Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 3168-658 
valentina.kitanovic@kb.com.mk 

47. 
Komercijalna banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Elena Arsova Begich, 
PANELIST 

Head of Unit 
Payment Cards 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3168 108 
Elena.Arsova-Begik@kb.com.mk 

48. 
Macedonian Bank for 
Development Promotion 

Ms. Daniela Andonovska 
Forex Officer 
Financial Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3115 844 
daniela.andonovska@mbdp.com.mk 

49. 
Ministry of Finance of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Ms. Aleksandra Dimovska Advisor 
Tel: + 389 2 3106 742 
aleksandra.dimovska@finance.gov.mk 

50. 
Ministry of Finance of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Mr. Predrag Vasojevich Younger Analyst 
Tel: + 389 2 3106 191 
predrag.vasojevic@finance.gov.mk 

51. 
NLB Tutunska Banka AD 
Skopje 

Mr. Igor Davchevski, 
PANELIST 

Director 
Payment Systems 
Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 3105 630 
i.davceski@tb.com.mk 

52. 
NLB Tutunska Banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Slagjana Beleva 
Director 
Sales Logistics Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 3105 630 
s.beleva@tb.com.mk 
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53. 
NLB Tutunska Banka AD 
Skopje 

Mr. Aleksandar Misovski 
Director 
IT Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 3105 630 
a.misovski@tb.com.mk 

54. 
NLB Tutunska Banka AD 
Skopje 

Mr. Kristijan Pavlovski 
Deputy Director 
Financial Markets  
Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 3105 630 
k.pavlovski@tb.com.mk 

55. 
NLB Tutunska Banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Olivera Jovanchevska 
Head of Unit 
IT Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 3105 630 
o.jovancevska@tb.com.mk 

56. 
NLB Tutunska Banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Marija Ilievska 

Head of Unit 
Domestic & Forex 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3105 630 
m.ilievska@tb.com.mk 

57. 
NLB Tutunska Banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Svetlana Sherdenkovska 

Deputy Head 
Domestic & Forex 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3105 630 
s.serdenkovska@tb.com.mk 

58. 
NLB Tutunska Banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Vesna Kitanova 
Head of Unit 
Payment Systems 
Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 3105 630 
v.kitanova@tb.com.mk 

59. 
NLB Tutunska Banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Aleksandra Kostovska 
Vangelovska 

Deputy Head 
Logistics Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 3105 630 
a.vangelovska@tb.com.mk 

60. 
Ohridska Banka AD 
Skopje - Societe 
Generale Group 

Ms. Biljana Andrevska  
Member of the 
Managment Board 

Tel: + 389 2 (0)46 206 697 
Biljana.Andrevska@ob.com.mk 

61. 
Ohridska Banka AD 
Skopje - Societe 

Generale Group 

Mr. Mito Gjoreski  
Member of the 
Managment Board 

Tel: + 389 2 (0)46 206 697 
Mito.Goreski@ob.com.mk 

62. 
Ohridska Banka AD 
Skopje - Societe 
Generale Group 

Mr. Toni Grozdanoski  
Head of Unit  
Liquidity Department 

Tel: + 389 2 (0)46 206 697 
Toni.Grozdanoski@ob.com.mk 

63. 
Ohridska Banka AD 
Skopje - Societe 
Generale Group 

Ms. Elena Taneska  
Head of Unit 
Commercial Operations 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 (0)46 206 697 
Elena.Taneska@ob.com.mk 

64. 
Ohridska Banka AD 
Skopje - Societe 
Generale Group 

Mr. Slavcho Ljatko  
Head of Unit 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 (0)46 206 697 
Slavco.Ljatko@ob.com.mk 

65. 
Ohridska Banka AD 
Skopje - Societe 
Generale Group 

Mr. Oliver Gavreski  
Head of Unit 
Payment Cards & e-
Banking Department 

Tel: + 389 2 (0)46 206 697 
Oliver.Gavreski@ob.com.mk 

66. 
Ohridska Banka AD 
Skopje - Societe 
Generale Group 

Ms. Svetlana Marinoska 
Tembeleska  

Analyst 
Risk Management 

Tel: + 389 2 (0)46 206 697 
Svetlana.MarinoskaTembeleska@ob.co
m.mk 

67. 
Prokredit banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Snezhana Ristevska 
Expert 
Backoffice & Payment 
Systems Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3219900 
S.Ristevska@procreditbank.com.mk 

68. 
Prokredit banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Biljana Mishich 
Expert 
Individuals Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 3219900 
B.Tasevska@procreditbank.com.mk 

69. 
Sparkase banka 
Makedonija AD Skopje 

Ms. Marijana Kokorovska 
Director 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3167-118 
Marijana.Kokorovska@sparkasse.mk 

70. 
Sparkase banka 
Makedonija AD Skopje 

Ms. Natasha Dimitrievich 
Expert 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3200-750 
Natasa.Dimitrievik@sparkasse.mk 

71. 
Sparkase banka 
Makedonija AD Skopje 

Mr. Vladimir Nedelkov 
Younger Analyst 
e-Banking Network 

Tel: + 389 2 3167-114 
Vladimir.Nedelkov@sparkasse.mk 
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72. 
Stopanska banka AD 
Bitola 

Ms. Biljana Janakievska 
Expert  
Backoffice & Payment 
Systems Department 

Tel: + 389 2 047-207500 
biljana.j@ stbbt.com.mk 

73. 
Stopanska banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Snezhana  Lutviovska 
Director 
Payment Systems 
Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 32 95 295 
Snezana.lutviovska@stb.com.mk 

74. 
Stopanska banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Katerina Velkova 
Janakievska 

Director 
Payment Cards 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 32 95 295 
Katerina.Velkova@stb.com.mk  

75. 
Stopanska banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Tatjana Spirova 
Director 
Analyses Department 

Tel: + 389 2 32 95 295 
Tatjana.Spirova@stb.com.mk 

76. 
Stopanska banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Gabriela Babamova 
Director 
Alternative Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 32 95 295 
Gabriela.Babamova@stb.com.mk 

77. 
Stopanska banka AD 
Skopje 

Mr. Stefan Peposki, 
PANELIST 

Director 
Card Products 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 32 95 360 
Stefan.Peposki@stb.com.mk 

78. 
Stopanska banka AD 
Bitola 

Mr. Hristo Gagachovski 
Expert  
Payment Cards 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 047-207500 
hristo.g@stbbt.com.mk 

79. TTK Banka AD Skopje Mr. Hristijan Trifunoski 
Director 
Back Office & IT Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 32 36 466 
Hristijan.trifunoski@ttk.com.mk  

80. TTK Banka AD Skopje Ms. Marija Trpeska 
Head of Unit 
Back Office IT 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 32 36 466 
Marija.Trpeska@ttk.com.mk 

81. 
Univerzalna Investiciona 

Banka AD Skopje 
Ms. Blagica Zdravkovska 

Director  
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3286 108 
blagica.zdravkovska@unibank.com.mk 

82. 
Univerzalna Investiciona 
Banka AD Skopje 

Ms. Biljana Donovska 
Gecheva 

Director  
Payment Cards 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3286 111 
biljana.donovska@unibank.com.mk 

HOST INSTITUTION 

No. Institution Name 
Position / 

Department 
Contact 

83. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Mr. Dimitar Bogov, 
OPENING SPEECH 

Governor 
Tel: + 389 2 3108 203 
GovernorsOffice@nbrm.mk 

84. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Ms. Maja Kadievska - 
Vojnovikj 

Vice Governor 
Sector of Financial 
Market Operations and 
Payment Systems 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 274 
GovernorsOffice@nbrm.mk 

85. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Ms. Anita Angelovska - 
Bezhoska 

Vice Governor 
Sector of Monetary 
Policy, Research and 
Statistics 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 291 
GovernorsOffice@nbrm.mk 

86. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Ms. Emilija Nacevska 
Advisor to the 
Governor 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 252 
NacevskaE@nbrm.mk 

87. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Mr. Igor Velichkovski, 
PANELIST 

Director 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 407 
VelickovskiI@nbrm.mk 

88. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Mr. Toni Mircheski 
Deputy Director 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 447 
MirceskiT@nbrm.mk 

89. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Ms. Aneta Ilievska 
Advisor 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 349 
IlievskaA@nbrm.mk 
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90. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Mr. Zoran Georgiev 
Head of Unit  
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 407 
GeorgievZ@nbrm.mk 

91. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Mr. Borche Gacov 
Advisor of Unit 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 446 
GacovB@nbrm.mk 

92. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Ms. Elen Kostadinovski 
Analyst 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 281 
KostadinovskiE@nbrm.mk 

93. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Ms. Vesna  Filipovska 
Director 
Financial, Accounting 
and Control Dept. 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 167 
FilipovskaV@nbrm.mk 

94. 
National Bank of the 

Republic of Macedonia 
Mr. Zoran Krstevski 

Deputy Director 
Financial, Accounting 
and Control Dept. 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 168 
KrstevskiZ@nbrm.mk 

95. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Ms. Natasha Shipka 
System Engineer 
IT Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 183 
SipkaN@nbrm.mk 

96. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Ms. Tanja  Jakimova 
Advisor  
Financial Market 
Operations Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 377 
JakimovaT@nbrm.mk 

97. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Mr. Goran Jankoski 
Department of On-Site 
Supervision 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 364 
JankoskiG@nbrm.mk 

98. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Ms. Vasilka Apostolska 
Department of On-Site 
Supervision 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 341 
ApostolskaV@nbrm.mk 

 
 


